Form No. S3360-510
Supersedes S3360-210
Page 1 of 8
 Q-TecTM QC-Series Chilled Water Air Conditioner
The Q-Tec™ Series self-contained packaged chilled water air conditioner is designed to
be installed inside a building structure against an exterior exposed wall when ventilation
option is selected.  When no ventilation option is used, the QC-Series units can be
installed in any interior space accessible to water supply system and condensate drain.

P - 2 inch Pleated
REVISION  |
Q-TecTM Model Nomenclature
CAPACITY  |
50 - 4 Ton
MODEL NUMBER  |
QC - Q-Tec™ Model
KW
0Z - 0KW
05 - 5KW
10 - 10KW
15 - 15KW
(NOTE 1)
CLIMATE CONTROL
 X - None
 D - Electronic/Prog/Man/Auto
COLOR
V - Platinum w/Slate
     Front (Vinyl)
X - Beige paint
4 - Gray paint
INTERNAL CONTROLS
X - None
VOLTS & PHASE |
A - 230/208/60/1
K - 115/60/1
VENTILATION OPTIONS
B - Blank Off Plate (no ventilation)
X - Barometric Fresh Air Damper (no exhaust)
V - Commercial Ventilator - (w/Exhaust) Motorized, Spring Return
P - Commercial Ventilator - (w/Exhaust) Motorized, Power Return
R - Energy Recovery Ventilator (w/Independent Intake/Exhaust Control) -
230/208-60-1 version only
VALVE
OPTIONS
4 - 2-way valve
5 - 3-way valve
Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bryan, Ohio 43506
Due to our continuous product improvement
policy, all specifications subject to change
without notice.
Before purchasing this appliance, read important energy
cost and efficiency information available from your retailer.
Form No.
S3360
May, 2010
Supersedes S3360-210
NOTE 1:Electric heat available
for -A models only
:ETON .htiwdesueblliwyehttahtledom-CQehtotdehctamsi)roloc(hsinifehttahtosdetcelesebtsumsmetiyrosseccagniwollofehT
:stiKnoisnetxEmirTediS tikmirtdradnatsfoecalpnidesU.kcihtsehcni6otnwodsllawrofskrowdnasehcni½01nahtsselsissenkcihtllawnehwderiuqeR
.llawdnatinuneewtebecapsehtrevocottinuhtiwdeilppus
ytilibitapmoCtinU
V-A24XTSQ lynivmunitalP 4-A24XTSQ tniapyarG X-A24XTSQ tniapegieB sledomllA
:sexoBmunelPwolB-eerF ytilibitapmoCtinU
V-24BPQ lynivmunitalP 4-24BPQ tniapyarG X-24BPQ tniapegieB ellirgnoitcelfedyaw-4,ylppustnorF sledomllA
V-24SBPQ lynivmunitalP 4-24SBPQ tniapyarG X-24SBPQ tniapegieB edishcaenoellirgnoitcelfedyaw-2sulp,24BPQsaemaS sledomllA
:sgnilieCotsexoBmunelPgnihsiniFrofsmetsySlliFpoT ytilibitapmoCtinU
V-9-24XBPQ lynivmunitalP 4-9-24XBPQ tniapyarG X-9-24XBPQ tniapegieB )"6'9otpusgniliecotstsujda(24SBPQro24BPQhtiwesU sledomllA
V-01-24XBPQ lynivmunitalP 4-01-24XBPQ tniapyarG X-01-24XBPQ tniapegieB )"2'01otpusgniliecotstsujda(24SBPQro24BPQhtiwesU sledomllA
:snoitacilppAdetcuDrofsnoisnetxEtenibaC ytilibitapmoCtinU
V-A01XCQ lynivmunitalP 4-A01XCQ tniapyarG X-A01XCQ tniapegieB
)4-roV-(9-24XBPQdda;"4'9otpusgniliecrofstsujda(thgieh"02
)sthgiehgniliecdehsinif'01ot"4'9rof